

PRESS RELEASE

For immediate release Sunday, 28th April 2019

Appointment of new Managing Director

We are pleased to announce the appointment of our Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Najib Khan as the Managing Director of the Company. This appointment was made pursuant to the retirement and resignation of the Chairman and Managing Director Mr. Khalid Ibrahim A Al-Mahmoud.

Mr. Khalid A Al-Mahmoud has served as the Chairman of the Company since July 2012, and has immensely contributed to the growth journey of the Company. Under the able guidance of his Chairmanship, Ooredoo Maldives has achieved several milestones in digital transformation enriching the lives of the Maldivians.

Ooredoo Maldives warmly welcomes Mr. Najib Khan as the Managing Director of the Company, and is confident that the Company will continue to achieve greater heights in digitalisation and contribute to the development of the Maldivian community.

- END-

Contact Information:

Ms. Arushee Mohamed Head of Investor Relations T: +960 961-1657

Email: investor.relations@ooredoo.mv



PRESS RELEASE

For immediate release Sunday, 28th April 2019

مَهِمْ وَرِوْ وَكُونُ مِنْ مُدُ وَسُولِمُ وَ وَكُلُونُ مُدُونُونُ وَكُلُونُ مُدُونُونُونُونُ

رُّو، ورور برري

دُمِوْ وَجُوْدِ وَجُوْدِ وَجُوْدِ وَمُرْدِهُ وَجُرُدُهُ وَمُرْدُو وَجُودِ وَجُودِ وَجُودُ وَمُرْدُو وَجُودُ وَر وَكُرْنُهُ مِدَ مِرَدِهُ وَجُودُ وَجُرُدُ مُرْدُو وَجُرْدُو وَمُودُ وَخُودُ وَجُودُ وَجُودُ وَجُرَدُو وَجُردُو وَمُرْفُومُونِ مِنْ مُرْدُونُ وَالْمُرْدُ وَجُردُ وَجُردُ وَمُؤْدِهُ وَمُودُونُ وَجُردُ وَجُردُونُو وَالْمُورَ

-תכת

رُيْرُ سُو وُرُرُووُوْ

ره دو رسروسه عد بروسه سرس

وَسْرُ سَرُسْرُهُ شِرُ: 9601657 +960 +960

رٍ رُورِ ۾: investor.relations@ooredoo.mv